12/17/2014 503104974

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3151581

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIYURN KOH	11/24/2014
JUNGWOO KOH	11/24/2014
BYUNGDAE CHOI	11/24/2014
WANYOUNG PARK	11/25/2014
JUNGHYUK LIM	11/25/2014
SUNGBOK CHAE	11/20/2014
SEHYUN RHYU	11/20/2014
JEONGJONG LEE	11/20/2014
BONGWAN GU	11/20/2014
JUNHYUK CHOI	11/25/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	O&K TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NAMCHONDONG, 14BL-10L, NAMDONG INDUSTRIAL COMPLEX, 325, HAMBANGMOE-RO, NAMDONG-GU
City:	INCHEON
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Name:	KOREA ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE
Street Address:	YATOP-DONG, 25, SAENARI-RO BUNDANG-GU
City:	SEONGNAM-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14408716	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)766-3644

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037663777

assigned@ked-iplaw.com Email: KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

REEL: 034528 FRAME: 0127 503104974

PATENT -

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 8638 Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20195 **ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** CHE-0013 NAME OF SUBMITTER: DANIEL Y.J. KIM **SIGNATURE:** /Daniel Y.J. Kim/ **DATE SIGNED:** 12/17/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignments#page1.tif source=Assignments#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 034528 FRAME: 0128**

Docket No.:

CHE-0013

Name: Wanyoung PARK

ASSIGNMENT

h And Sales		
In consideration of the premises and other goo sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersign	ed and valuable consideration in harmed.	nd paid, the receipt and
	(6) Sungbok CHAE	
(1) Siyum KOH (2) Jungwoo KOH		
TO THOSE	(8) Icongiong LEE	
**************************************		e carde cargos apparacion (regionno) con circini reco con consumbanto, recogno e derivado do Ma
(4) Wanyoung PARN (5) Junghyuk LIM	(10) Junhyuk CHOL	
who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby	v v.	
Namchondong, 14BL-10L, Namdong Indust Incheon, I	OLOGY CO., LTD. rial Complex, 325, Hambangmo Republic of Korea and TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE	e-ro, Namdong-gu,
Yatop-dong, 25,	Saenari-ro Bundang-gu,	
Seongnam-si, Gyeo	nggi-do, Republic of Korea	
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIG of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention en MOTOR UNIT AND GRILL SHUTTER 1	ntilled	
(a) for which an application for United States Letters Pate		
States Serial No; or	November 20, 2	2014 November 23, 2012
(b) for which an application for United States Letters Par	ent was executed on <u>November 24,</u>	2014
and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the U any and all United States Letters Parent which may be graextensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, conpriority thereto, and the right to all benefits under the Into the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, i agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall	nited States Commissioner of Patents nted therefor and/or that claim priori tinuations, or continuations-in-part t ernational Convention for the Protect is successors, assigns and legal represon hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIG	and Trademarks to issue the thereto and any and all hereof and/or that claim ion of Industrial Property entatives; the undersigned NEE;
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal improvements, and applications for patent based thereon any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigfull protection and title in and to the invention hereby tra	or extended Letters Patent of the Or epresentatives, and without further re growing out of or related to the said as and legal representatives, deemed	muneration, in and to any invention; and to execute
AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm assignment any further identification that may be necessauthority, including the United States Patent and Tradem	ary or desirable in order to comply wi	th the rules of any issuing
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:		
INVENTORS 1) INVENTORS	DATE SIG	ined vol4
Name: Siyurn KOH 2)	Nov	24 2014
Name: Jungwoo KOH	Na	24 2014
Name: Byungdae CHOI	Nev	25 2014

PATENT REEL: 034528 FRAME: 0129

		Nov. 25, 2014
Name: Junghyuk LJM	· ·	•
6)		NOV 20, 2014
Name: Sungbok CHAE	· ·	
7 Haven		NOV. 20. 2014
Name: Schyun RHYU		
8)		Nov. 20. 2014
Name: Jeongjong LEE)
9)		Nov. 20.2014
Name: Bongwan GU		
The Market of the Control of the Con		Novert vol4
Name: Junhyuk CHOI	outroured.	uivinen valvalus (1.50) enemeren erin elemen erin erin erin erin erin erin erin er

PATENT REEL: 034528 FRAME: 0130

RECORDED: 12/17/2014